State

LA
ME

MD

MA
MI

MN
MS

MO

MT
NE
NV
NH
NJ
NM
NY

NC
ND

POST Board or Equivalent Name

Alabama Peace Officers' Standards and Training Commission
Alaska Police Standards Council

Arizona peace officer standards and training board

Arkansas Commission on Law Enforcement Standards and Training
Commission on Peace Officer Standards and Training

Peace Officers Standards and Training Board

Police Officer Standards and Training Council

District of Columbia Police Officers Standards and Training Board
Police Officer Standards and Training Commission

Criminal Justice Standards and Training Commission

Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council

Law Enforcement Standards Board

Idaho Peace Officer Standards and Training Council

Illinois Law Enforcement Training Standards Board

Law Enforcement Training Board

lowa Law Enforcement Academy Council

Kansas Commission on Peace Officers' Standards and Training
Kentucky Law Enforcement Council

Council on Peace Officer Standards and Training
Board of Trustees of the Maine Criminal Justice Academy

Maryland Police Training and Standards Commission

Massachusetts Peace Officer Standards and Training Commission
Michigan Commission on Law Enforcement Standards

Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training

Board on Law Enforcement Officer Standards and Training

Peace Officer Standards and Training Commission

Montana Public Safety Officer Standards and Training Council
Nebraska Police Standards Advisory Council

Peace Officers' Standards and Training Commission

Police Standards and Training Council

Police Training Commission

New Mexico Law Enforcement Standards and Training Council
Municipal Police Training Council

North Carolina Criminal Justice Education and Training Standards
Commission

Peace Officer Standards and Training Board

Statutory Structure

Independent Commission/Board
Housed in executive department
Independent Commission/Board
Housed in executive department
Housed in executive department
Housed in executive department
Housed in executive department
Independent Commission/Board
Housed in executive department
Housed in executive department
Housed in executive department
Housed in executive department
Independent Commission/Board
Independent Commission/Board
Independent Commission/Board
Independent Commission/Board
Independent Commission/Board
Independent Commission/Board

Housed in executive department
Independent Commission/Board

Independent Commission/Board

Independent Commission/Board
Independent Commission/Board
Independent Commission/Board
Independent Commission/Board

Housed in executive department

Housed in executive department
Housed in executive department
Independent Commission/Board
Independent Commission/Board
Housed in executive department
Housed in executive department
Housed in executive department

Independent Commission/Board
Housed in executive department

Statute
§36-21-41
§ 18.65.140
§41-1821
§12-9-103
§ 13500

§ 24-31-302
§ 7-294b

§ 5-107.03
§ 8205
§943.11
§35-8-3
§139-2
§19-5102
§ 705/1
§5-2-1-3

§ 80B.6

§ 74-5606
§15.315

§ 2403
§ 2802

§3-202

6E§2
28.603
§626.84
§ 45-6-5

590.12

2-15-2029
§ 81-1406
§ 289.500
§ 106-L:3
52:17B-70
§29-7-3
§839

§17C-3
§12-63-01.1

Notes

7 Members, 4 appointed by governor, three by various police associations

Housed in Department of Public Safety; 13 members, 4 from the public

Housed in the Department of Public Safety; 13 members

Housed in the Department of Public Safety; 10 members

Housed in Department of Justice; 15 members appointed by the Governor

Housed in Department of Law; 24 members

Housed in the Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection; 19 members
15 members

Housed in the Department of Safety and Homeland Security; 17 members

Housed in the Department of Law Enforcement

Housed in the Department of Public Safety; 22 voting members and 5 advisory members
Housed in the Department of the Attorney General; 11 members; 4 from the public
13 members

18 members

21 members; 3 from the public

13 members; 3 from the public

12 members

14 members; 12 appointed by the Governor

Housed in the the Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement and Administration of Criminal
Justice; 12 members

18 members; 13 appointed by governor

Defined in statute as "independent commission that functions in the department." 20
members; 9 appointed by governor

9 members; 3 appointed by governor. The commission acts as an agency with its own divisions.
19 members; 16 appointed by govvernor

17 members; 1 agency leader, 16 appointed by governor

13 members; 6 appointed b ygovernor, 7 agency/department leaders

11 members, 1 public member appointed by governor, others various agency/department
leaders

Quasi-judicial board but given to executive for administration. Members appointed by governor
9 members appointed by governor

11 members; 9 appointed by the Governor

17 members; various agency officials and public members

13 members, two appointed by governor, 11 leaders of various organizations

12 members; one ex-officio from the acedmy, 11 appointed by the governor

10 members; housed in Division of Criminal Justice Services

35 members appointed by various officials
9 members appointed by the Attorney General



OH
OK
OR
PA
RI

SC
SD

TN

X
uT
VT
VA
WA
Wv
Wi
WY

Peace Officer Training Commission

Council on Law Enforcement Education and Training

Board on Public Safety Standards and Training

Municipal Police Officers' Education and Training Commission
Commission on Standards and Training

Law Enforcement Training Council

Law Enforcement Officers Standards Commission

Peace Officer Standards and Training Commission

Texas Commission on Law Enforcement

Peace Officer Standards and Training Council

Vermont Criminal Justice Council

Criminal Justice services Board

Washington State Criminal Justice Training Commission
Law-enforcement professional standards subcommittee
Wisconsin Law Enforcement Standards Board

Peace Officer Standards and Training Commission

Housed in executive department
Housed in executive department
Housed in executive department
Housed in executive department
Independent Commission/Board
Independent Commission/Board
Housed in executive department

Housed in executive department

Independent Commission/Board
Independent Commission/Board
Independent Commission/Board
Housed in executive department
Housed in executive department
Housed in executive department
Housed in executive department
Independent Commission/Board

§109.71
§3311

§ 181A.360
§2163
§42-28.2-3
§ 23-23-10
§23-3-28

§ 38-8-102
Occupations Code §
1701.151

§ 53-6-106

§ 2351

§9.1-102
43.101.020

§ 30-29-2

165.85

§9-1-702

10 members appointed by the governor with the advice and consent of the senate
13 members appointed by various officials
26 members appointed by the Governor

20 Members
At least 4

Housed in the Office of the Attorney General; 13 members; 8 appointed by AG
Appears to be housed in Department of Commerce & Insurance (regulatory department for all

occupations)

9 members appointed by governor
17 members

20 members; 7 appointed by governor
32 members; 20 appointed by governor

21 members

11 members; subdivision of West Virginia Division of Justice and Community Services (DJCS)

7 members; 6 appointed by governor



