State	POST Board or Equivalent Name	Statutory Structure	Statute	Notes
AL	Alabama Peace Officers' Standards and Training Commission	Independent Commission/Board	§ 36-21-41	7 Members, 4 appointed by governor, three by various police associations
AK	Alaska Police Standards Council	Housed in executive department	§ 18.65.140	Housed in Department of Public Safety; 13 members, 4 from the public
AZ	Arizona peace officer standards and training board	Independent Commission/Board	§ 41-1821	Housed in the Department of Public Safety; 13 members
AR	Arkansas Commission on Law Enforcement Standards and Training	Housed in executive department	§ 12-9-103	Housed in the Department of Public Safety; 10 members
CA	Commission on Peace Officer Standards and Training	Housed in executive department	§ 13500	Housed in Department of Justice; 15 members appointed by the Governor
CO	Peace Officers Standards and Training Board	Housed in executive department	§ 24-31-302	Housed in Department of Law; 24 members
СТ	Police Officer Standards and Training Council	Housed in executive department	§ 7-294b	Housed in the Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection; 19 members
DC	District of Columbia Police Officers Standards and Training Board	Independent Commission/Board	§ 5-107.03	15 members
DE	Police Officer Standards and Training Commission	Housed in executive department	§ 8205	Housed in the Department of Safety and Homeland Security; 17 members
FL	Criminal Justice Standards and Training Commission	Housed in executive department	§ 943.11	Housed in the Department of Law Enforcement
GA	Georgia Peace Officer Standards and Training Council	Housed in executive department	§ 35-8-3	Housed in the Department of Public Safety; 22 voting members and 5 advisory members
HI	Law Enforcement Standards Board	Housed in executive department	§ 139-2	Housed in the Department of the Attorney General; 11 members; 4 from the public
ID	Idaho Peace Officer Standards and Training Council	Independent Commission/Board	§ 19-5102	13 members
IL	Illinois Law Enforcement Training Standards Board	Independent Commission/Board	§ 705/1	18 members
IN	Law Enforcement Training Board	Independent Commission/Board	§ 5-2-1-3	21 members; 3 from the public
IA	Iowa Law Enforcement Academy Council	Independent Commission/Board	§ 80B.6	13 members; 3 from the public
KS	Kansas Commission on Peace Officers' Standards and Training	Independent Commission/Board	§ 74-5606	12 members
KY	Kentucky Law Enforcement Council	Independent Commission/Board	§ 15.315	14 members; 12 appointed by the Governor
	,	,	3 =====	Housed in the the Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement and Administration of Criminal
LA	Council on Peace Officer Standards and Training	Housed in executive department	§ 2403	Justice; 12 members
ME	Board of Trustees of the Maine Criminal Justice Academy	Independent Commission/Board	§ 2802	18 members; 13 appointed by governor
	,	,	3 ====	Defined in statute as "independent commission that functions in the department." 20
MD	Maryland Police Training and Standards Commission	Independent Commission/Board	§ 3-202	members; 9 appointed by governor
	0			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
MA	Massachusetts Peace Officer Standards and Training Commission	Independent Commission/Board	6E § 2	9 members; 3 appointed by governor. The commission acts as an agency with its own divisions.
MI	Michigan Commission on Law Enforcement Standards	Independent Commission/Board	28.603	19 members; 16 appointed by govvernor
MN	Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training	Independent Commission/Board	§ 626.84	17 members; 1 agency leader, 16 appointed by governor
MS	Board on Law Enforcement Officer Standards and Training	Independent Commission/Board	§ 45-6-5	13 members; 6 appointed b ygovernor, 7 agency/department leaders
				11 members, 1 public member appointed by governor, others various agency/department
MO	Peace Officer Standards and Training Commission	Housed in executive department	590.12	leaders
MT	Montana Public Safety Officer Standards and Training Council	Housed in executive department	2-15-2029	Quasi-judicial board but given to executive for administration. Members appointed by governor
NE	Nebraska Police Standards Advisory Council	Housed in executive department	§ 81-1406	9 members appointed by governor
NV	Peace Officers' Standards and Training Commission	Independent Commission/Board	§ 289.500	11 members; 9 appointed by the Governor
NH	Police Standards and Training Council	Independent Commission/Board	§ 106-L:3	17 members; various agency officials and public members
NJ	Police Training Commission	Housed in executive department	52:17B-70	13 members, two appointed by governor, 11 leaders of various organizations
NM	New Mexico Law Enforcement Standards and Training Council	Housed in executive department	§ 29-7-3	12 members; one ex-officio from the acedmy, 11 appointed by the governor
NY	Municipal Police Training Council	Housed in executive department	§ 839	10 members; housed in Division of Criminal Justice Services
	North Carolina Criminal Justice Education and Training Standards			
NC	Commission	Independent Commission/Board	§ 17C-3	35 members appointed by various officials
ND	Peace Officer Standards and Training Board	Housed in executive department	§ 12-63-01.1	9 members appointed by the Attorney General

ОН	Peace Officer Training Commission	Housed in executive department	§ 109.71	10 members appointed by the governor with the advice and consent of the senate
OK	Council on Law Enforcement Education and Training	Housed in executive department	§ 3311	13 members appointed by various officials
OR	Board on Public Safety Standards and Training	Housed in executive department	§ 181A.360	26 members appointed by the Governor
PA	Municipal Police Officers' Education and Training Commission	Housed in executive department	§ 2163	20 Members
RI	Commission on Standards and Training	Independent Commission/Board	§ 42-28.2-3	At least 4
SC	Law Enforcement Training Council	Independent Commission/Board	§ 23-23-10	
SD	Law Enforcement Officers Standards Commission	Housed in executive department	§ 23-3-28	Housed in the Office of the Attorney General; 13 members; 8 appointed by AG
				Appears to be housed in Department of Commerce & Insurance (regulatory department for all
TN	Peace Officer Standards and Training Commission	Housed in executive department	§ 38-8-102	occupations)
			Occupations Cod	e §
TX	Texas Commission on Law Enforcement	Independent Commission/Board	1701.151	9 members appointed by governor
UT	Peace Officer Standards and Training Council	Independent Commission/Board	§ 53-6-106	17 members
VT	Vermont Criminal Justice Council	Independent Commission/Board	§ 2351	20 members; 7 appointed by governor
VT VA	Vermont Criminal Justice Council Criminal Justice services Board	Independent Commission/Board Housed in executive department	§ 2351 § 9.1-102	20 members; 7 appointed by governor 32 members; 20 appointed by governor
		•	-	, ,,,
VA	Criminal Justice services Board	Housed in executive department	§ 9.1-102	32 members; 20 appointed by governor
VA WA	Criminal Justice services Board Washington State Criminal Justice Training Commission	Housed in executive department Housed in executive department	§ 9.1-102 43.101.020	32 members; 20 appointed by governor 21 members
VA WA WV	Criminal Justice services Board Washington State Criminal Justice Training Commission Law-enforcement professional standards subcommittee	Housed in executive department Housed in executive department Housed in executive department	§ 9.1-102 43.101.020 § 30-29-2	32 members; 20 appointed by governor 21 members